advertisements were coded for company, product category, brand name, the 
number of women, men, and children, the location of the ad, and for women’s role 
portrayals such as age, job status, role in the ad, Goffman’s categories, etc.   

Results 

Description of Data 

Four hundred thirteen (413) total advertisements were collected from magazines. 
Table 1 shows the breakdown of the advertisements from each magazine. 142 
(34%) of the 413 were from youth and young adult magazines.  271 (66%) ads 
were from adult magazines. 66% of the ads have at least either one Japanese or